©2021 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
NLP40 SERIES
Single, Dual and Triple Output
Total Power:
40 - 50 W
Input Voltage:
90 - 264 Vac

4 advancedenergy.com
NLP40
ORDERING INFORMATION
Output Voltage
 Output Current
Ripple(3) Total Regulation Model
Number(11,12)Max(1) Peak(2) Fan(1)
+3.3 V (IA) 4 A 5 A 4.5 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP40-76T366J(5)
+12 V (IB) 2 A 3 A 3 A 120 mV ±5.0%
–12 V (IC) 0.2 A 1 A 0.5 A 120 mV ±5.0%
+5 V (IA) 4 A 5 A 4.5 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP40-7608J(5)
+12 V (IB) 2 A 3 A 3 A 120 mV ±5.0%
–12 V (IC) 0.2 A 1 A 0.5 A 120 mV ±5.0%
+5 V (IA) 4 A 5 A 4.5 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP40-7610J(5)
+15 V (IB) 1.6 A 2 A 2 A 150 mV ±5.0%
–15 V (IC) 0.2 A 1 A 0.5 A 150 mV ±5.0%
+12 V (IA) 1.8 A 2.2 A 2.1 A 120 mV ±2.0% NLP40-7627J(5)
-12 V (IB) 1.8 A 2.2 A 2.1 A 120 mV ±5.0%
+5 V (IA) 4 A 5 A 4.5 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP40-7629J(5)
+12 V (IB) 2 A 3 A 3 A 120 mV ±5.0%
3.3 V (IA) 8 A 10 A 9 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP40-76S3J
5 V 8 A 10 A 9 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP40-7605J
12 V 3.3 A 4.5 A 4 A 120 mV ±2.0% NLP40-7612J
15 V 2.6 A 3.6 A 3.3 A 150 mV ±2.0% NLP40-7615J
24 V 1.6 A 2.5 A 2 A 240 mV ±2.0% NLP40-7624J
48 V 0.8 A 1.1 A 1 A 300 mV ±2.0% NLP40-7617J
Notes
1. Maximum output power is 40 W for natural convection cooling. With 20 CFM fan cooling, the maximum output power is 50 W.
2. Peak output current lasting less than 60 seconds with duty cycle less than 5%. During peak loading, output voltage may exceed total reg. limits.
3. Figure is peak-to-peak. Output noise measurements are made across a 50 MHz bandwidth using a 12 inch twisted pair, terminated with a 47 µF capacitor.